

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Local REALTORS® and Their Friends Enjoy a Jolly Good Time with Santa Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. hosts 'thank you' holiday party for clients

AUSTIN, Texas / Dec. 12, 2017 – Whether they have been naughty or nice, Christmas fans of all ages were excited to recently see Santa and Mrs. Claus at a holiday party hosted by Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co.

The Dec. 2 event was a "thank you" to current and past clients for its support of the Austin-based real estate agency.

Partygoers and their kids had their pictures taken with Santa, who also brought presents for the kids. The day's festivities also included decorating and craft events for children, as well as plenty of food, drinks and a jolly good time had by all.

"Our clients are like family to us," said Bart Harris, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. "Spending time with them and their kids during the holiday season is our way of saying 'thank you' for trusting us to handle your real estate needs."

Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company, which has offices in Austin and Cedar Park, serves the greater Austin area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® – Barton Harris & Co., located at 8700 Manchaca Road, Suite 603, in Austin and 921 W. New Hope Road, Suite 505, in Cedar Park, contact Krista Hickman at 512-330-9300 or visit www.bartonharrisco.com.

THE CONTROL OF THE CO

Christmas story time with Santa Claus was one of the many festive things for kids to enjoy at a Dec. 2 holiday party hosted by Weichert, Realtors® - Barton Harris & Co. Photo credit: Holland Photo Imaging.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2017 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2017 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert® franchised office is independently owned and operated.